

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

\$ H I P

Ť

DPS1002

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

V E N D O R *709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV 25324

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV

25309

304-746-2141

| DATE PRI | VTED | TEF | RMS OF SAI | E | SHIP | /IA | F | O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|----------------|--------|------------|------------|----------------|------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------|-----------|--------------------|
| 07/21 | | | | | | | | | |
| D OPENING DATE | : | 08/19/ | 2009 | | | BID | OPENING | TIME 0 | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUI | MBER | UNI | TPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 001 | | | LS | | 910-66 | | | | |
| 552 | | 1 | | | | | : | | \$95,525.00 |
| | ROOFIN | G MAIN | TENAN | CE, R | EPAIR, AN | D INSTA | LLATION | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | CONTRA | OT TO | | ~!! * ! | | | | | |
| | | | | | L LABOR, | | | | |
| | | | 1 1 | | ACE THE R DQUARTERS | | | | |
| | PER TH | | | | | , 5001H | CHARLES | SIUN, WV, | |
| | FER IN | E SEEC | IFICA | ITUNS | • | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | MANDAT | ORY ON | -SITE | PRE- | BID: 8/4/ | 09; 10: | 30 AM | | |
| | | | | | · | HEADQU | | | |
| | | | | | 725 | JEFFERS | ON ROAD | | |
| | | ÷ | | | s. c | HARLEST | ON, WV 2 | 5309 | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| • | EXHIBI | T 5 | | | | | | | |
| | HECT V | TDCTNT | , car | | 15 F 550V | TDEC TU | A.T A.N. | COL TOTTA | |
| | | | | | 1D-5 PROV OVEMENT C | | | | · HEUEIVEI |
| | 1 | , | | | HAT SUBMI | | | | |
| | SUBMIT | AT TH | F SAM | F TTM | F AN AFFT | DAVIT O | E COMPLI | ANCE WIT | 2009 AUG 26 AN 10: |
| 4 | THE BI | D. THE | ENCL | OSED | DRUG-FREE | WORKPL | ACE AFFI | DAVIT | |
| | 1 | | | | MITTED WI | | | | MALEL DYN 14 74512 |
| | | | | | ANCE WITH | | | | WV PURCHASIN |
| | | | | | THE WEST | | | | DIVISIONA- |
| | | | | | RUG-FREE | | | | |
| | THE BI | D SHAL | L RES | ULT I | N DISQUAL | IFICATI | ON OF SU | CH BID. | |
| | HOTTOE | TO DD | 00550 | | TO CONTRA | AT TA T | A DE DED | FROMER | |
| | NOTICE | 3 | | | IS CONTRA S AFTER T | | | | |
| | IS REC | | | | S AFIER I THERWISE | I | | | |
| | 4 | I | | | R WILL BE | I | - | | |
| | PROCEE | | CITAGE | JADL | NACE DE | 2011310 | LALD RUI | ICE 10 | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| A | | |) | | | | | | |
| NATURE (| \sim | | <i>)</i> | SEE REV | PERSE SIDE FOR TO | ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE | IDITIONS | IDATE | |
| J1m. | | \searrow | | | | | -755 - 813 | ſ | 8/26/2009 |
| Presid | ont | FE | N | 55 05 | 591156 | | 1 | • | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

T O

DPS1002

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

304-755-8135 *709045810 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231 CHARLESTON WV 25324

| DATE PRIN | 20000000000000000000 | TER | MS OF SAL | .E | SHIP | VIA | | F.O.B. | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|----------------------------|--|--|-------------------------------------|--|---|--|--|---|----------------|------------------|
| 07/21, BID OPENING DATE | | 1007107 | 2000 | | | | OPERTIC | - TIME - | 0.7 | |
| | | 08/19/ | | - A kine | 11.000.000.000.000.000 | | OPENING | :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: | N T | :30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP. | CAT. NO | ITEM NU | MBER. | UI | NITPRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI WITH THERE IN WAGE FOR THE HIRATES | TO CAN TO TH TED ARE THE SPE IN. RATES: TGHER O AS EST | CEL TEVENOF ACIFIC THE CF THE ABLIS | HIS C DOR I N INF ATION ONTRA U.S. HED F | ECTOR OF ONTRACT THE MATERIOR QUA S OF THE CTOR OR S DEPARTME | IMMEDIAT FERIALS ALITY OR BID AND SUBCONTR ENT OF L | ELY UPO OR WORK DO NOT CONTRA ACTOR S ABOR MI TY, PUR | ON WRIT (MANSHI) CONFOI CT SHALL PA INIMUM (| TEN P RM | |
| · | TO WES WAGE FARBITE INTEREREQUIR OR IN | ET VIRG RATES A RATION: EST FOR RED BY ANY AM | INIA PPLY ANY PAYM STATE ERICA | CODE TO TH REFE ENTS LAW) N INS | 21-5A, ET IS PROJECT RENCES MADUE (EXCET CONTAINET TITUTE OF | SEQ. TO A TO A TO FOR TO IN TH TO A TO A TO IN TH | (PREVAI RBITRAT ANY INT IS CONT ECTS DO | LING ION OR EREST RACT CUMENTS | | |
| | A CERT | IFICAT | E FRO TEMS | M WOR | VENDOR KERS' COM ED BELOW | IPENSATI | ON IF S | UCCESSI | -UL. | |
| | OF COM ISSUAN THE BI | MERCIAL ICE OF O | _ GEN CONTR 1ENTS | ERAL ACT. , THE | SSFUL VEN LIABILITY UNLESS O MINIMUM 250,000. | ' INSURA THERWIS AMOUNT | NCE PRI E SPECI | OR TO FIED IN | - | |
| | FURNIS | H PROOF | 0F | BUILD D 100 | URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE | - ALL R AMOUNT | ISK INS OF THE | URANCE | IN | |
| IGNATURE | <u> </u> | | <u> </u> | | | TELEPHONE | | | DATE | |
| TITLE | | FEII | N | | | } | - Ar | DRESS CHA | NGFS T | O BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DPS1002

RFQ NUMBER

PAGÉ '3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

304-558-2

S H P

Ť

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

*709045810 304-755-8135
TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META
PO BOX 1231
CHARLESTON WV 25324

| DATE PRINT | rED | TER | MS OF SAL | Œ | SHIP | VIA. | | F.O.B. | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|---|---|----------|------------------|-------------|------------|--|--------------|-------------------|
| 07/21/ | | | <u> </u> | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | - | 08/19/ | 2009 | | | BID | OPEN: | ING TIME | 0 1 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | YTITY | UOP | CAT. | ITEM NU | MBER | | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | | INC. | | | | | Beere. | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | (XX) B | ONDS: | FIVE | PERC | ENT (5%) | OF THE | TOTAL | L AMOUNT | DF | |
| | THE BI | D PAYA | BLE I | D THE | STATE OF | WEST V | IRGI | VIA, SHAL | | |
| | | | | | D AS A BI | | | SUCCESSI | | , |
| | | | | | | | | ND AND LA | | ·[|
| | | | | | | | | CONTRAC | | |
| | | | | | | | | TIFIED CH | | |
| | | | | | | | | SHED BY | | |
| | | | | | | | | SINESS IN | | |
| | | | | | | | | C SUBMITTE | ĒIJ | |
| | | | | | ONLY BE | | | PRUJECTS (S ARE NO | - | |
| | | | | | THE 5% B | | | | i | |
| | | | | | ERIAL BON | | , FER | CFURNANCE | | |
| 1 | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | אל בתב | טוג אוט | ן אוו ע | ERIAL DUR | υ. | | | | |
| Ì | CXX) M/ | ATNTFN | ANCE | י מאחי | Δ TWN (| 2) VEAR | MATE | TENANCE I | ากมา | |
| | | | | | | | | REMENT OF | | |
| | THE SU | | | | 101211 722 | | 11 L W U . | INEITEN OF | | |
| | | | <u> </u> | 120. | | | | | | |
| | REV. 13 | 1/00 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| İ | | | | | | | | | | |
| | EXHIBIT | Г 7 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| j | DOMESTI | IC ALU | MUNIE | , GLA | SS & STEE | L IN PU | BLIC | WORKS | | |
| | PROJECT | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 7 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | r virgini | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | NSTRUCTIO | Ν, | |
| | | | | | PROVEMENT | | | | - | |
| | | | | | | | | 50,000 AN | | |
| 1 | | | | - 1 | | T . | | F STEEL I | | |
| | | | | | | | | POUNDS 0 | | |
| | | | | | | | | NLY ALUMI | | |
| | | | | | | | | ITED STAT | | |
| | | | | | | | | T PURCHAS | | |
| ļ | FOR USE | E A L I H | IE STI | TE UF | PUBLIC W | DRKS SHA | ALL B | E MADE OF | ļ | |
| 1 | | | <u> </u> | SEE REV | ERSE SIDE FOR TE | RMS AND CON | DITIONS | | | |
| GNATURE | 56660000 150ng (199419) | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 400000000000000000000000000000000000000 | <u> </u> | | TELEPHONE | | <u> </u> | DATE | |
| TLE | | FEIN | | | | | | | | |
| #LE | | FER | 4 | | | | İ | ADDRESS CHAI | NGES T | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



NUDOR

TITLE

***709045810**

PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META

FEIN

25324

304-755-8135

Request for Quotation

DPS1002

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

<u>304-558-254</u>

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

SH-P F-0

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 07/21/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 08/19/2009 CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY. UOP LINE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING AGENCIES: CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DPS1002

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

***709045810** 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231 CHARLESTON WV 25324

| DATE PRIN | red | TERMS OF SAI | Ē | SHIP.V | IA. | F.O.B | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|--|---|--|---|--|--|----------------------------------|-------------------|
| 07/21/ | 2009 | ester etet concorte coppor | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 08/ | 19/2009 | La constantination | 1 | BID | OPENING T | IME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP | CAT: NO: | ITEM NUN | (BER) | UNIT P | RICE | AMOUNT |
| | (1) THE AAND A LIST AND SPECIF AND LIST S PURCHASING SEND A COF WHICH THE | T OF ALL FICATION SHALL BE FILL DIVISI FY OF TH | PART S FORW FORW ON. E ADD | IES THAT THE PROJ ARDED TO THE ARCHI ENDUM TO | HAVE PR ECT. T THE BUY TECT/EN | OCURED DR HE ADDEND ER IN THE GINEER SH | AWINGS UM STATE ALL ALS | |
| | (2) THE EINTERESTED OPENING DABUYER WITH OPENING DA | PARTIE ATE. AN IIN FOUR | S AND Y ADD | , IF NECE ENDUM SHO | SSARY, ULD BE | EXTEND TH RECEIVED | BY THE | |
| | (3) ALL ABIDDERS ADIVISION. THAT APPL SHALL ALSO EXCEPTION SOLE PURPO DATE. | AND SUB THE Y TO D APPLY MAY BE | MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A | D TO TH RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDUM N ADDENDU | E STAT AND RE BIDDIN DOCUME M THAT | E PURCHA GULATIONS G DOCUMEN NT. THE IS ISSUED | SING T ONLY FOR THE | |
| | REV. 11/96 | 1 | | | T THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT | | | |
| | ADDENDUM A I HEREBY A ADDENDUM(S MY PROPOSA ADDENDUM N | CKNOWLE 3) AND H | DGE R AVE M S AND | ECEIPT OF ADE THE NI /OR SPECII | ECESSAR FICATIO | Y REVISION, ETC. | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | SEE RE | ERSE SIDE FOR TE | HMS AND CON TELEPHONE | IDITIONS | DATE | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| TITLE | | FEIN | | | | ADDRE | SS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



*709045810

PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META

25324

304-755-8135

Request for Quotation

SH-p

DPS1002

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FOR 07/21/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT X. NO. I X. NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. ...SIGNATURE Tri-State Roofing & Sheet Metal Co. COMPANY 8/26/2009. ...DATE REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709045810**

PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META

25324

304-755-8135

Request for Quotation

DPS1002

| | IDDITECT COLU | ILOS CIARLIACE SOLVI |
|-------|---------------|----------------------|
| | | |
| | | |
| CHILL | * D D O T T | |
| IIHN | ARROTT | |

304-558-2544

SHIP

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-746-2141 25309

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/21/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/19/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Tri-State Roofing & Sheet Metal Co. CONTRACTORS NAME: WV000104 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THE STATE MAT DEEM THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709045810

PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META

25324

304-755-8135

Request for Quotation

BFQ NUMBER
DPS1002

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

S H P T O

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

| DATE PRIN | rED | TEF | IMS OF SAI | E | | SHIP VIA | | | F.O.B | | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|---|---|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------|------|--------------|----------|---------|-------------|-------------------|
| 07/21/ | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 0 | 8/19/ | 2009 | 1000050505050505 | Nonace the common | BI | D (| <u>OPENI</u> | ING T | IME | 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUANT | ΉY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITI | EM NUMBER | | | UNIT P | RICE | | AMOUNT |
| | CONTRAC WITHOUT REV. 5/ | FURT | | | | TERMINAT | E | SUCH | CONT | RACT | | |
| | A SIGNE | חזא ת | MILST | | TICE | ED TO. | | | | | | |
| | DE PU BU 20 CH | PARTM RCHAS ILDIN 19 WA ARLES | ENT O ING D G 15 SHING TON, | F ADM IVISI TON S WV 2 | INISTR ON TREET, 5305-0 | EAST | | | T | - 4 0 5 | | |
| | | ELOPE | | | | INFORMAT: NOT BE CO | | | | FACE | OF | |
| | BUYER: | | | | Jo | НИ АВВОТТ | т- - | | | | · - | |
| | REQ. NO | • • | | | DP | S1002 | | | | | · - | |
| | BID OPE | | | | | 19/2009 | | | | | | |
| | BID OPE PLEASE I TO CONTA | PROVI | DE A | SARDI | UMBER | | | IS N | ECESS | SARY | | |
| F | PLEASE I | PRINT | OR T | | | PERSON T | | | ACT | | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | SEE REV | EHSE SIDE | FOR TERMS AND C | ONC | JHIONS | | Tc | DATE | |
| TITLE | | FE | N | | | | | | ADDRE | | | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



MODZM<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-755-8135

DPS1002

| PAGE* | - |
|-------|---|
| 9 | |

| ADDRESS. | CORRESPO | ONDENCE T | TO ATTEN | TION O |
|----------|----------|-----------|----------|--------|
| | | | | |

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

SHIP TO

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV 25324

*709045810

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309 304-746-2141

| DATE PRIN | and the state of t | TER | MS OF SAI | E | | SHIP VIA | | | F.(| O.B. | | | FREIGHT TERMS | |
|-----------------------|--|---------|----------------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------------|-------|----------|----------|----------------|------------|------|--|-------------|
| 07/21/ | | | | | | | | <u>l</u> | | | | | . 7*1870 | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | - 3350 (Special route) | 08/19/ | 0.000-00.0000-000-00 | Magaga and | ESSENCE COM | 0004.0001000007100715 | BID | OPE | NING | TIM | <u>E</u> (| 01: | :30PM | aquar sanar |
| LINE | QUA | YTITY. | 90Ú | CAT. NO. | | ITEM NUMBE | R. | | UNIT | PRICE | | | AMOUNT | |
| | | | | | | | | | <u> </u> | worder worden. | | | engan na manatan una hay pulga pelatah di basa | |
| | CONCER | NING T | HIS Q | UOTE: | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Brian L | | | | | | | • | | | | | |
| avealant and a second | -1 | orran 1 | <u> </u> | 1.7.7.7.7.6 | | | | | | | | ı | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | } | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | į | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ***** | THIS | IS T | HE EN | D OF | RFQ | DPS1 | 002 | *** | * * | TOTAL | - :[| \$95,525.00 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | Î | - | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Ī | | Ī | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | • | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ļ | - | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | - | ŀ | • | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | : | ĺ | | | | | | | | | | |
| ļ | | ļ | | | | | | | | | | ĺ | | |
| 1 | | ļ | ļ | | | | | | | | | Ì | | |
| , | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | - | | | | | ĺ | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | , | | | | | | | | | | | ĺ |
| | | | | Ì | | | | | | | | | | ļ |
| ļ | | | 1 | | | | | | | | | ł | | |
| | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | 1 | | | | | İ | | |
| | | | Ì | | | | ļ | | | | | | | |
| , | | | | SEE REV | ERSE SIDI | FOR TERMS | | DITION | \$ | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | | - | TELE | PHONE | | | | DATE | | | |
| TITLE | | FEI | Į. | | | | | | ADDE | RESS | CHANGE | STO | O BE NOTED ABOVE | |
| 3 6 71 1 | MOEDT | | AND ADD | | 1100 | | | | | DE NOILD ABOVE | | | | |



MODZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

\$ H | P

Ť

RFQ NUMBER DPS1002

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

304-755-8135 ***709045810** TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV 25324 4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-746-2141 25309

| | | RMS OF SAL | | SHIP VIA | | F.O.B. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|----------------------------|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|---|----------|---------------------------|-------------------|
| 08/05/2009 | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 08/19/ | 2009 | | BID | OP | PENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE C | JANTITY | UOP | CAT. NO. | ITEM NUMBER | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| ADD PER QUES UNTI | A BID FO THE ATTA TION PER | RM, A CHED IOD: 009; | ISSUE ND PR DOCUM ADDIT 1:00 | DDENDUM #01 D TO ANSWER VEN OVIDE THE PRE-B ENTATION. IONAL QUESTIONS PM, AND SHALL B | ID WI | SIGN-IN SHEET, | |
| 0001 | 1 | LS | | 910-66 | | | |
| | | | | EPAIR, AND INST | -,, | .Arton 02 ***** TOTAL: | \$95,525.00 |
| *** | ** IHIS | 15 1 | | | | | 730,323,00 |
| | | | | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C ITELEPHONE | ONOL | DATE | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | / ₁ _ 7 | 755-8135 | 8/26/2009 | |
| TITLE President | F | EIN | 55 - 05 | 91156 | | + | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

| | DPS1002 - ROO | F REPLACEM | ENT BID FOR | M |
|--|----------------------------|----------------------|-----------------|--|
| Desci | ription | Est. Order Qty. | Unit Price | Extended Price |
| Total Roof Replaceme | nt Per Specs | 1 | | \$ 95,525.00 |
| Insulation/Decking Rep | | *50 Sq. Ft. | **\$ 11.74 | \$ 587.00 |
| Control to the Control of the Contro | rm may result in disqu | alification | Total | \$ 96,112.00 |
| Name: Address: | P. O. Box Charleston | , WV 25324 | et Metal Co. | |
| Phone# : | <u> 304-755-81</u> | | | |
| Email Address: | blinville@ | tri-stateserv | <u>ice.</u> com | |
| | | | | |
| الكرافي والمساول المجهورين والمساولة | ing purposes only - mor | •• | | and the state of t |
| ** Shall be an all inclu | sive price for labor, mate | erials, and equipmen | t | |

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DPS1002

- 1. In regards to the question whether to install a fully adhered system or a ballasted system. That was an error on my part while preparing the specifications. We want a fully adhered system.
- 2. Yes, we want a square foot price for the replacement of any deteriorated insulation.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DPS1002

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

SH-P

Ţ O

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309

304-746-2141

*709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV 25324

| DATE PRIN | TED | TEF | IMS OF SAL | E | SHIP | (IA | F.O.B | | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|--------------------------|---|------------|------------|------------------|-------------|----------------------------|------|-------------------|
| 08/17/ | <u>00000.00000000000</u> | 7.10.0000000000000000000000000000000000 | <u> </u> | | | <u></u> | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 08/26/ | 2009 | | | BID | OPENING TIME | 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUA | ANTITY | UOP | CAT. NO | ITEM.NUN | | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | - | · |
| : | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | · |
| | r, | | | : | | | | | |
| | | | | ADDE | NDUM #02 | | | | |
| | | | | ISSUE | D TO ANSW | | OR QUESTIONS | | |
| | | | | | 8/26/200 | | THE BID OPE | NING | |
| | REVISE | ED BID | OPENI | NG DA | TE: 8/26/ | 2009; 1 | :30 PM | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | | | LS | | 910-66 | | | : | |
| | | 1 | | | | | | | \$95,525.00 |
| | ROOFI | NG MAIN | IENAN | LE, K | EPAIR, AN | D INSIA | LLATIUN | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | ಿಂದರೆ ಎರ | VERSE SIDE FOR T | COMO AND CO | Notions | | |
| SIGNATURE | | ~~~ | 1 | OCC NC | | TELEPHONE | uringus | DATE | |
| JIM | 16 | | <u> </u> | | | | - 755 - 8135 | | 8/26/2009 |
| TITLE / Presid | lent | FE | in | <u>55-</u> | 0591156 | | ADDRESS O | | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

Addendum #2 DPS1002

On item # 1 of Addendum # 1, disregard it in it's entirety. We want a ballasted system, reusing the rock that is currently on the roof. We do NOT want the fully adhered system. The remainder of Addendum # 1 remains the same.

Vendors shall bid all labor materials, and equipment necessary to replace the roof system as required.

No additional questions will be accepted.

| Agency | _ |
|------------------|---|
| REQ.P.O#_DPS1002 | |

BID BOND

| | KNOW ALL ME | N BY THESE PRE | ESENTS, That we, | the undersigned, T | ri State Roofi | ng & Shee | et Metal Co | mpany |
|--------------------|--|--|---|--|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| | of Charlesto | n | , <u>wv</u> | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | _, as Principal, | , and <u>Travel</u> e | ers Casualty a | nd Surety Company |
| of Ameri | ca_of Hartford | <u>,CT</u> | | , a corporation or | ganized and e | xisting unde | er the laws o | of the State of |
| (| CT with if | s principal office in | the City of Hartfo | ord | _, as Surety, a | re held and | firmly boun | d unto the State |
| | | | | nt of Amount Bid | | | | |
| | - | | | lves, our heirs, adm | | | | |
| | The Condition of | of the above obliga | tion is such that w | hereas the Principa | I has submitted | d to the Pur | chasing Sec | ction of the |
| | | | | ned hereto and mad | | | | |
| RFQ# | DPS1002 - WV | State Police He | adquarters, Soul | th Charleston - Ac | cording to Pl | ans & Spe | ecifications | |
| | (b) If said bid s | hall be rejected, o | ind the Principal sl | nall enter into a con | tract in accorda | ance with th | ne bid or pro | posal attached |
| agreem force ar | ent created by th nd effect. It is exp the penal amoun | e acceptance of sa pressly understood t of this obligation | aid bid, then this ob and agreed that the as herein stated. | red by the bid or pro oligation shall be nu ne liability of the Sur and agrees that the | ll and void, oth rety for any and | erwise this d all claims | obligation s hereunder s | hall remain in full shall, in no event, |
| | paired or affected otice of any such | by any extension | of the time within v | vhich the Obligee m | ay accept such | h bid, and s | aid Surety o | loes hereby |
| | IN WITNESS W | HEREOF, Principa | al and Surety have | hereunto set their h | nands and seal | ls, and sucl | h of them as | are corporations |
| have ca | used their corpor | ate seals to be affi | xed hereunto and | these presents to b | e signed by the | eir proper o | fficers, this | |
| | | August | | | | | | |
| ⊃rincípa | il Corporate Seal | | | | Tri State Roo | (Name | eet Metal-C of Principal | |
| | | | | | | (Must b Vice P | pe President resident) | |
| | | | | | Timothy | | orsch, Title) | President |
| Surety 0 | Corporate Seal | | | | Travelers Cas | | of Surety) | pany of America |
| | | | | | By: Tai | Tucia | | Moul |
| | | | Patri | icia A. Moye, WV | Resident Age | ent Attorn | ey-in-Fact | 1 |

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

220367

Certificate No. 002993552

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Gregory T. Gordon, Patricia A. Moye, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, and Kimberly J. Wilkinson

| of the City of <u>Charleston</u> each in their separate capacity if mo other writings obligatory in the nat contracts and executing or guarante | ure thereof on behalf of the | to sign, execute, seal Companies in their t | and acknowledgousiness of guar | ge any and all b anteeing the fid | onds, recognizand lelity of persons, p | es, conditional un | dertakings and |
|--|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Co | ompanies have caused this ins | strument to be signed | and their corpo | prate seals to be | hereto affixed, thi | is8th | |
| | Farmington Casualty Comp Fidelity and Guaranty Insu Fidelity and Guaranty Insu Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine In | rance Company rance Underwriters | s, Inc. | St. Paul Me Travelers C Travelers C | ardian Insurance rcury Insurance asualty and Sure asualty and Sure es Fidelity and G | Company ty Company ty Company of A | |
| 1982 1977 | MCORPORATED 1927 | EANE STATE | SEAL S | CORPORATE OF SEAL S | HARTFORD, AND BENEFIT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P | MASTECOD. | RECTPONIED ANSE |
| State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss. | | | Ву: | George | W Thompson, Sen | ior Vice President | |
| On this the 8th d himself to be the Senior Vice Presidenc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Casualty and Surety Company, Tra authorized so to do, executed the for | dent of Farmington Casualty Paul Fire and Marine Insurant velers Casualty and Surety C | Company, Fidelity ance Company, St. Par Company of America | and Guaranty Insul Guardian Insu al Guardian Insu , and United Sta | surance Compan urance Company ates Fidelity and | y, St. Paul Mercur d Guaranty Comp | uaranty Insurance y Insurance Comp any, and that he, | Underwriters, bany, Travelers as such, being |

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.



Marie C. Tetreault

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this

__, 20 <u>0</u>7

Kori M. Johanson Assistant Secretary





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STATE OF WV |
|--|
| COUNTY OF Putnam, TO-WIT: |
| I, <u>Timothy F. Dorsch</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: |
| I am an employee of <u>Tri-State Roofing & Sheet Metal Co.</u>; and, (Company Name) |
| 2. I do hereby attest that <u>Tri-State Roofing & Sheet Metal Co.</u> (Company Name) |
| maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. |
| The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. |
| Tri-State Roofing & Sheet Metal Co. (Company Name) By: |
| Title: President |
| 0/26/2000 |
| |
| Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of August, 2009. |
| By Commission expires July 17, 2015 OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA THE DESCRIPTION AND THE DESCRIPTION AN |
| THI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO. (Notary Public) PO BOX 1231 CHARLESTON, WY 25324 THI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO. (Notary Public) CHARLESTON, WY 25324 THI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO. |
| THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE |
| AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF |
| THE BID. Rev March 2009 |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| Vendor's Name: Tri-State Roofing & Sheat Metal | Co. |
|--|-----------------|
| | Date: 8/26/2009 |
| Authorized Signature: | Date |
| Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09) | |

| | | Supplies and the supplies are supplies and the supplies and the supplies and the supplies are supplies and the supplies and the supplies are supplies and the supplies are supplies and the supplies are supplies and the supplies are supplies and the supplies are supplies and the supplies are supplies and the supplies are supplies and the supplies are supplies are supplies and the supplies are supplies and the supplies are supplies are supplies are supplies and the supplies are supplies are supplies are supplies are supplies are supplies are supplies are supplies and the supplies are supp |
|--|--|--|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |